City of Fredericksburg Council Meeting

November 18, 2020 – 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers Special Meeting - Fredericksburg City Hall AGENDA

This meeting will be a *VIRTUAL Meeting* by utilizing *GO TO MEETING*. The Mayor, Council and City Administrator will be in the council chambers with computers and phone.

Public can attend can attend the meeting by CALLING in.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/849706525

You can also dial in using your phone. The phone number to call is 1-646-749-3122 and use the following access code 849-706-525

 $\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim$

- ** Call to Order Roll Call
- ** Pledge of Allegiance
- ** **CONSENT AGENDA**: All items listed under the consent agenda will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a request is made prior to the time Council members vote on the motion.
 - Approve the Agenda as presented
- ** Comments by Mayor Jimmy Mitchell
- ** <u>Citizen Forum</u> This is a time set aside for comments from the public on topics of City business for items listed on the agenda and other topics not listed on this agenda. Please understand that the Council is not likely to take any action on your comments at this meeting (if the topic is not on the agenda) due to requirements of the Open Meetings Law, but may do so at a future meeting. The Mayor and City Council welcome comments from the public; however, at no time is it appropriate to use profane, obscene, or slanderous language. The Mayor will limit each speaker to five minutes.
- ** Old Business (if any)
- ** New Business Discussion & Possible Action for All Items
 - Discussion regarding Dollar General coming to Fredericksburg
 - i. The Mayor will call on the public to speak and give their thoughts on the subject
 - ii. The Council will answer questions / give views / have discussion
- ** Mayor & Council Comments
- ** Next Regular Council Meeting Monday, December 7, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.
- ** Adjournment: ** Please note that this agenda may be changed up to 24 hours before the meeting time as provided by Section 21.4 (2), Code of Iowa.

^{**} **NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:** In consideration of all, if you have a cell phone, please turn it off or put it on silent ring